(5—(9-02F]-0000

oy . STATE OF KANSAS
. STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely

Make Required Aftdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

%&llclﬁga, oadway Meade County, Sec 8 Twp 5-8 Rge2 /= XE )W _(w)
NORTH - Location as “NE/CNWXSWX4” or footage from lines__ SW/4 NE/4
7 7 Lease Owner. Apache Corporation
[ ! Lease Name _Judy-Myers Unit Well No.__ 1 .
1 | Office Addres 3 8. De it a ahoma
e .[_' —— “"']I"—“‘ Character of Well (completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry hole
I o | Date well completed May 21 10_62
: i Application for plugging filed May 22 19 62
[ 8 i Appli¢ation for plugging approved May 23 19_62
J i Plugging commenced May 21 1962
l } Plugging completed May 21 19.62
D I_ T T T T Reason for abandonment of wéll or producing formation _ No production
I ] ,
' | If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production None 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservabion Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on sbove dr Yes
Scetion Plat mence
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Mr. W. C. LacKamp .
Producing formadon__ NO production .  Depthtotop Rottom Total Depth of Well__ 6570 _Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
Council Grove 3068 3068 8-5/8"11156.70 None
Morrow Sand 6022 6068
Miss. Chester 6116 6506
Chestex, Sand 6494 6506
8t. Genevieve 6515 6R70

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
. feet for each plug set.

Filled hole w/heayvy mud laden fluid w/hulls added; through drill pipe uging
rotary mud pump. Laid down drill pipe and spotted 25 sx cement @ 450°',
B]aCEd a 35r cement p]]]g jn tOQ of 8-K £8" s11rface :asjng at_least gl

below _ground level.

YA A A 8]
STE%?_ b N SOMHISSIO

J 1 :;I 1 \962
NSERATION DITISION ™
U oy
s#iehitn, (ansed

(IF additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor Liynn Drilling Company

Address 1403 National Bank of Tulsa Building, Tulsa 3, Oklahoma
STATE oF __Oklahoma COUNTY OF Tulsa .
Lovyd D. Somers (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So ]:;Jg@
(Signature) /{Ql-klg;%ﬂﬁyllé}/,

823 ,/ﬁEE;;it Tulsa 20, Oklahoma

/ {Address)
SusscrIBED AND SwonrN To before me this 31 day of May ,19.62 /
) . mn{a L&

tary Public.

My commission expires__JANUALI 77,1963

1474



Operator:

" Formatlons:

I, Loyd D. Somers,

/5D -0/ F9I—do oo

ROTARY DRILLING IOG

Apache Corporation
Judy-Myers Unit, No.l

‘Shale,

SW NE Sec 8-355-27W
Meade County, Kansas

shells. & sand
Red bed & sand
Red bed & shale
Shale & shells
Shale & anhydrite
Lime

Lime & shale
Lime

Shale

Lime & shale
Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Lime & shale
Lime

S8hale & lime
Lime

Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & shale
Lime

Shale & lime
Shale & sandy lime
Lime & sand
Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & shale
Lime

Total Depth

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me thils 3lst

LAWRENCE A. GATEZ, Notary Publis

nd for t
[‘i‘v}mg;;s-m xpires \anvaty 7,

he Siate of Oilanoma

1243

CONTRACTOR: Lynn Drilling Co
Commenced: April 29, 1962
Completed: May 21, 1962

Set 8-5/8" 0D surface casing

@ 1156.70" with 400 sax Posmix
& 4% added gel a@nd 150 sax common
w/ 2% Ca Cl.

0
100"

1148
2193
2266
2822
2945
3124
3282
3504
3895
4017
4320
4480
4724
4848
5216
5264
5350
5405
5505
5556
5632
5990
6052
6080
6124
6191
6322
6512
6546

do certify the above log is

Tz

100’
- 1148
- 2193
~ 2266
- 2822
- 2945
- 3124
- 3282
-~ 3504
~ 3895
~ 4017
- 4320
~ 4480
- 4724
- 4848
- 5216
- 5264
- 5350
~ 5405

~ 5505
- 5556

- 5632
- 5990
~ 6052
- 6080
- 6124
- 6191
- 6322
- 6512
~ 6546

-~ 6570

1

B s e s
SEATE CORPG
JUN_L

6570

true and correct to

merElYED
19 % § ;{EEN COMMISSION

130«

b
VATION pivist
comé?chm. Kanges

Lof& .

Somers,

General Superintendent for
Apache

Corporation

1962.



