STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission * 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Mead	<u>le</u>	County	v. Sec. 8 T	wn.35-S _{Bee} 2'	$7 - XX) \underline{W}(W)$
NORTH		E/CNW#SW#"	or footage from	m linesSW,	/4 NE/4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
!!!!	Lease Owner		Corpor			
	Lease Name		yers Un		2.0 01-1-1	Well Nol
					20, Oklad Dry hole	•
	Date well comp	ell (completed :		-	May 21	19 62
	I -	plugging filed			May 22	19 62
8		plugging approv			May 23	19 62
j i	Plugging comm				May 21	19_62_
1 ! !		eted			May 21	19 62
	Reason for abar	idonment of wêl	or producing	g formation	_ No pro	oduction
i i		·				
				-	None	
Locate well correctly on above			the Conserva	ation Division o	r its agents befor	re plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?Y		r W C	T.a.a.Kamı		
Name of Conservation Agent who super Producing formation NO produ	vised plugging of the	s well	Dollar	• паскащ	Total Donald of 1	W-II 6570 F
Show depth and thickness of all water,			Botton	· ——	Total Depth of v	Well OD / U Freet
Show deput and unckness of all water,	on and gas formation	13.				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	<u>S</u>				C	ASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT
Council Grove		3068	3068	ļ 	1156.70	None
Morrow Sand		6022	6068			
Miss. Chester		6116	6506			
Chester Sand		6494	6506			
St. Genevieve		6515	6570_			
		-			<u> </u>	
Describe in detail the manner in		<u>'</u>	<u>L</u> .	J	<u> </u>	
Placed a 35' cement below ground level.	plug in top	of 8-5/		ace casing the control of the contro	ng at leas	st 4'
				311112	1 1962	
	· · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			 3UN	-6-	
				- augEPV	ATION DIVISIO	<i>m</i>
				COMPERS	ito, Kanses	
				44101		
						
						
						
	(If additional	description is neces	sary, use BACK	of this sheet)	-	
Name of Plugging Contractor Lyn	n Drilling	Company			<u>_</u>	
Address	3_National	Bank of	<u> Fulsa B</u>	uilding,	<u>Tulsa 3,</u>	Oklahoma
STATE OF Oklahoma	cou	NTY OF	Tul	sa	., SS.	
Loyd D. Somers						of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, s	ays: That I have kn					
above-described well as filed and that					Ω	_
•		(Signature)	Laile	0-1	AMOR E]
		- /	Jorgie		7.77.67.5	
		<u>82</u>	3 Sylvide		<u>11sa 20, (</u> Address)	Oklahoma
Subscribed and Sworn to before	e me this3	31day of (Mav		, 19 <u>6</u> 2	2//
January Mile Circum To Deloi	- 1110	ay ort			, 18	7/2
•			Sall	huse	4.	400 E
My commission expires January 7	', <u>19</u> 63					totary Public.
-						,

15-119-00199-0000

ROTARY DRILLING LOG

Operator: Apache Corporation

Judy-Myers Unit, No.1 SW NE Sec 8-35S-27W Meade County, Kansas CONTRACTOR:

Lynn Drilling Co.

Commenced:

April 29, 1962

Completed:

May 21, 1962

Set 8-5/8" OD surface casing @ 1156.70' with 400 sax Posmix & 4% added gel and 150 sax common w/ 2% Ca Cl.

		.,, _,-	
Formations:	Shale, shells & sand Red bed & sand Red bed & shale Shale & shells Shale & anhydrite Lime Lime & shale	0 - 100 100'- 1148 1148 - 2193 2193 - 2266 2266 - 2822 2822 - 2945 2945 - 3124	•
	Lime	3124 - 3282	
	Shale Lime & shale	3282 - 3504 3504 - 3895	
	Shale	3895 - 4017	
	Lime	4017 - 4320	
	Shale	4320 - 4480	
	Lime	4480 - 4724	
	Lime & shale	4724 - 4848	
	Lime	4848 - 5216	
	Shale & lime	5216 - 5264	
•	Lime	5264 - 5350	
	Lime & shale	5350 <u>-</u> 5405	
	Lime	5405 - 5505	
	Lime & shale	5505 - 5556	
	Lime	5556 - 5632	
	Shale & lime	5632 - 5990	
	Shale & sandy lime	5990 - 6052	BECEIVED
	Lime & sand	6052 - 6080	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
	Lime & shale	6080 - 6124	JIMIL SAME
	Lime		00
	Lime & shale	6191 - 6322	WATION DIVISION
	Lime	6322 - 6512	Wichita, Kansas
	Lime & shale	6512 - 6546	Astornas
	Lime	6546 - 6570	
	Total Depth	6570	1

I, Loyd D. Somers, do certify the above log is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Loyd D. Somers,

General Superintendent for

Apache Corporation

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of May, 1962.

LAWRENCE A. GATZ, Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma Cry Commission Expires January 7, 1963

Notary Public